#7452 Discussion with Action: Approve the contract for Dayton Sand & Gravel from July 1, 
 2021 thru June 30, 2022 for paving from account number 50002-50506, Capital 
 Improvements: Road Maintenance, with a proposed fiscal year 2022 budget in the 
 amount of four hundred fifty thousand ($450,000.00).   

Chair: Shawn O’Neill 

#7453 Discussion with Action: Approve the services for Stormwater outfall cleaning by Vortex 
 Services (formally Ted Berry, Inc.), to clean four (4) outfalls in the amount of one 
 hundred thirty four thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($134,750.00) from account 
 number 50002-50831 Capital Improvements: Stormwater Expense Account, with a 
 balance of two hundred thirty six thousand four hundred thirty-four dollars and fifty three 
 cents ($236,434.53). 

Chair: Shawn O’Neill 

#7454 Discussion with Action:

[...]

Sunday, August 8th, 2021 from 6:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m., including set-up and takedown. 
 There will be an arch and staked signs in the sand. 

Chair: Shawn O’Neill 

#7456 Discussion with Action: To approve the purchase of 20 light  fixture globes in the 
 amount of seven thousand seven hundred forty dollars ($7,740) from Speclines 
 Innovative Outdoor Lighting, from account number 20151-50511 Public Works Grounds 
 Maintenance, with a balance of twenty one thousand seven hundred seventy eight dollars 
 ($21,778.00). 

Chair: Shawn O’Neill 

ADJOURNMENT 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

AFSCME Union contract: Executive Session is to provide guidance to the Town Manager 
regarding entering into Collective Bargaining Agreements with AFSCME representing Department 
of Public Works Laborers.